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Hong Kong Shares Charges Schedule

BRRERER

Service Items

ARt

Charges Details

WERE

Minimum/Maximum

(BRI

Basic Transaction Charges (E:A%Z 52 F)

H R AE R R SR IR S U

kAL 2 0.005%

Brokerage 0.25% of transaction amount Min. HK$100.00
liis= AT HH . 0.25% B A Ry 100 JT
Stamp Duty 0.13% of transaction amount (rounded up to the nearest N/A
R SRENTERS dollar) NiEH
R 80 0.13%HIRLSEENFERE (F & —Te/ME—TTat)
Transaction Levy (SFC) 0.0027% of transaction amount N/A
XoEE (FEY) FAZ 4 0.0027% N
Trading Fee (SEHK) 0.005% of transaction amount N/A
K& (K Hh) FAZ % 0.005% N
CCASS Stock Settlement Fee  |0.005% of transaction amount Min. HK$3.00

(BB 3T
Max. HK$300.00
A= A By 300 T

Custody Fee
SHEH

Free

B

N/A
A

Other Fees & Charges (EAtr iR EE)

Dividends Collection / Scrip Dividend Collection {{iIEE 4% B2 F/DUELE

Collection Fee

0.5% of total dividend amount

Min. $30.00/ CNY¥30.00/USS$5.00

TR LEIH NG Y 0.5% AN 30 7o/ AR 30 JT/35T 5 7T
Max. HK$10,000/ CNY¥30,000/ USS$ 1,300
= Ay s 10,000 JT/ A RS 10,000 JT/3E
IE 1,300 7T

Scrip Fee HKS$2.5 per lot N/A

GEC OB PR FFREEEUEET fy 2.5 7T (RCEEIRUE—T) A

Bonus Collection / Bonus Warrant Collection {QUZALRE/RUALFISEHEEE

Handling Charges HK$30.00 N/A

e HEIES30 T i

Scrip Fee HKS$2.5 per lot N/A

GRC OB PR FFREEEUEET By 2.5 7T (RGN RUE—T) A

Rights Collection fRUHLRHESS

Scrip Fee HKS2.5 per lot N/A

BEC OB T FFREWE BT R 2.5 7T (WREEIMUE—TF) gl

Rights Subscription fT{EHLRIESS

Handling Charges HKS30.00 N/A

TS HEES30 ¢ N

Corporate Action fee HKS1.20 per lot N/A

TRk E FFWEAT S 1.2 7T (RSN RE—TF) NiE

Accept Cash Offer HJFE{FZULE

Handling Charges HKS30.00 N/A

FEE HEES30 ¢ N

Corporate Action fee HKS1.20 per lot N/A

TEIREE FFRREWEEE R 1.2 T (RS UE—F) N

Stamp Duty (AVD) HKS1 per HKS1,000 transaction amount N/A

BT B (B RS R AN 1,000 URHUEHS 1 TR 2 1 JoME 1 Jtet) [ R
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Warrant / Covered Warrant Conversion {T{EZIIEE /iR iEES
Handling Charges HK$30.00 N/A
FEE RIS By 30 7T N
Corporate Action fee HK$1.20 per lot N/A
TEIREE FFREUEET Ry 1.2 7T (WREEINUE—TF) A
Sl Fee -via CCASS W5~ — LR EEE (SI)
Stock Deposit Free N/A
AR & NiEH
Stock withdrawal Stock Value 0.01% + Handling charges HK$200 Min. HKS3.00

(AR 3 7T

ISI Fee - via Investor Participant ZFET~ - KHRFEALEZFD (1S1)

Stock Deposit Free N/A
BEFAE ®RE N
Stock withdrawal HK$20 00 per stock N/A
FERUREEE EREEERT R 20 T A
Stock Deposit - Physical ﬁj\H&ﬁ - W1

Transfer Deed Stamp Duty HK$5.00 per transfer deed N/A
N R R (A BB & 5 o A
Deposition Fee Free N/A
GAat o2 i
Stock Withdrawal - Physical 2R E - IHE

Handling Charges HK$100.00 N/A
FEE ARy 100 JC NI
Withdrawal Charges HK$5.00 per lot N/A
FEHUR 2 TR BT s 5 TT (RS E—F) NiE

Dividend Claim {CiEBUZEEE

Handling Charges

HK$400.00 per case

Min. HK$400.00

FEE RS By 400 JT e ARASE Fy 400 JT
IPO Application 25 BISEHTHE:

Handling Charges HKS$100.00 per application N/A
T FRUTEUETS B 100 7T A
Reprint Daily / Monthly Statement EFJHSEE H&SE

Within 3 Months Free N/A
3{EAN R N
Beyond 3 Months HKS$50 per set N/A

R EIEEL 7 AR HE £y 50 A
Interest for Late Payment ZHARZUFIRR

Cash / Custodian Account P+10% N/A
HeHTE (AR +10% P
Margin P+9.5% N/A
R (EFEAZ +9.5% NiE
Telegraphic Transfer ZE[E

Handling Charges HKS$300.00 per payment N/A
FEE EEoRPERR U ER B S Fy 300 T AN
Returned Cheque / Stop Payment / Chats Payment ;B /4 Y ENEE /AR ITHEEE
Handling Charges HKS200 per order N/A
FEE R/ EUEASE By 200 7T NiE

Note : The above charges are subject to changes at the Company'’s sole discretion without prior notice.
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